FCRM PTO-1595 (Rev. 8-93) REI 06 - 12	-2002 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMISS
CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	- 2002 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of
Tab settings □□□▼	
	9728utactied original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): 6/2/	Name and address of receiving party(les)
Jim Wardlaw	Name: Jim Wardlaw
- 0"	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes 🏋 No	7
3. Nature of conveyance:	960 15
	Street Address: 10780 W. Tolly 20.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	e
Other	City: UANSIM State: MI ZIP: 48911
Execution Date: <u>MAY 31, 2002</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? TYes D No
If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s). W07/2002 MBELETEI 00000069 29161616 FC:581 40.00 0P Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Alan B. Samlan	7 7 11 (27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 2
Internal Address: Knechtel, Demeur & Samlan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
HILGHICH PROJESS Solited & Calling at	CY Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 222 South Riverside Plaza	O. Denoch account and a
Suite 1410	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Alan B. Samlan, Reg. No.:28,470	entstand June 3, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature 4 Date
	ith required coversheet information to

REEL: 012964 FRAME: 0739

2. Additional Names and Addresses of Receiving Party(ies)

Steven Blair 14915 Shamrock Trail Lansing, Michigan 48906

Madeline Fabiano Blair 3763 E. Price Road St. Johns, Michigan 48879

> PATENT REEL: 012964 FRAME: 0740

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jim Wardlaw, a citizen and residence of the United States having a post office address at 10780 W. Jolly Rd., Lansing, MI 48911 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the sole owner of the patent application, invention, and any improvement in the following:

AMERICAN PATRIOTIC CANDY CANE; and

WHEREAS, Jim Wardlaw, a citizen and residence of the United States having a post office address of 10780 W. Jolly Rd., Lansing, MI 48911, Steven Blair, a citizen and residence of the United States having a post office address at 14915 Shamrock Trail, Lansing, Michigan 48906, and Madeline Fabiano Blair, a citizen and residence of the United States having a post office address at 3763 E. Price Road, St. Johns, Michigan 48879 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignees"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

REEL: 012964 FRAME: 0741

been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; and said Assignor hereby agrees to sign all necessary papers in connection with the prosecution and assignment of each and every of said applications.

Said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to Jim Wardlaw, Steven Blair, and Madeline Fabiano Blair as the Assignees of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same for its sole use and benefits; and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, until the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignor had this assignment not been made.

	IN WITNESS	WHEREOF,	the undersigne	ed has sign	ed thi	s instr	ument or	n this <u>3 /</u>	_day
of_	MAY	, 2002.		•	ſ	1			

Subscribed and sworn to before me this _____ day of ______, 2002.

RECORDED: 06/03/2002